TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: August 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from August 22-23, 2018 among
1,330 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1330
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 27%
Suburban 53%
Rural 19%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 27%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=1330
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 26%
50-64 28%
65+ 20%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 8%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 67%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 15%
Asian 5%

Other

2%




Page 1

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 1
Q04007 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
18-34 344
26%

35-49 340
26%

50-64 374
28%

65+ 272
20%

Mean 47.9
Std. Dev. 16.52
Std. Err. 0.45
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 2

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 2
Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Male 657
49%

Female 673
51%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

United States 1330
100%

Sigma 1330

100%

02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Page 3

24 Aug 2018
Table 3



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

Page 4

24 Aug 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total

1330

1330

23

>3
]

25
2%

12

o
]

166
12%

28

o
°

23
2%

108



Illinois 65
5%

Indiana 31
Iowa 8

1%
Kansas 6



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Page 5

General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total
1330

14
1%

12

[
]

23
2%

39

>3
]

44
3%

19
1%

51
4%



New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

91
7%



Page 6

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1330
Oklahoma 15
1%

Oregon 14
Pennsylvania 32
2%

Rhode Island 3
*

South Carolina 16
South Dakota 4
*

Tennessee 26
2%

Texas 110
Utah 9
1%

Vermont -
Virginia 38
Washington 19
1%

West Virginia 4

Wisconsin 30
2%



Wyoming 1

Sigma 1330
100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 1330
100%

No -
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 8

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Right track 515
39%

Wrong track 689
52%

Don't know / Unsure 126
9%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Right track 652
49%

Wrong track 486
37%

Don't know / Unsure 191
14%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 10

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 8
I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 941
71%

Very strong 266
20%

Somewhat strong 674
51%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 389
29%

Somewhat weak 334
25%

Very weak 55
4%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 9
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Improving 507
38%

Getting worse 298
22%

Just as well off 466
35%

No opinion 59
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 606
(Net) 46%
Strongly approve 278
21%

Somewhat approve 328
25%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 724
(Net) 54%
Somewhat disapprove 219
16%

Strongly disapprove 506
38%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Stimulating Jjobs

The economy

Fighting terrorism

Immigration

Foreign affairs

Administering the government

Total

1330

1330

735

55%

734
55%

731
55%

614
46%

580
44%

560
42%

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Summary Of Approve

.?
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24 Aug 2018
Table 11



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Administering the government 770
58%

Foreign affairs 750
56%

Immigration 716
54%

Fighting terrorism 599
45%

The economy 596
45%

Stimulating jobs 595

45%

Summary Of Disapprove

.?

Page 14

24 Aug 2018
Table 12
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 13
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve (Net) 734
55%

Strongly approve 396
30%

Somewhat approve 338
25%

Disapprove (Net) 596
45%

Somewhat disapprove 231
17%

Strongly disapprove 365
27%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 16

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 14
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve (Net) 580
44%

Strongly approve 269
20%

Somewhat approve 311
23%

Disapprove (Net) 750
56%

Somewhat disapprove 230
17%

Strongly disapprove 520
39%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 17

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 15
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve (Net) 731
55%

Strongly approve 376
28%

Somewhat approve 355
27%

Disapprove (Net) 599
45%

Somewhat disapprove 218
16%

Strongly disapprove 381
29%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 16
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve (Net) 560
42%

Strongly approve 243
18%

Somewhat approve 317
24%

Disapprove (Net) 770
58%

Somewhat disapprove 247
19%

Strongly disapprove 524
39%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 17
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve (Net) 735
55%

Strongly approve 389
29%

Somewhat approve 346
26%

Disapprove (Net) 595
45%

Somewhat disapprove 246
18%

Strongly disapprove 349
26%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 18
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve (Net) 614
46%

Strongly approve 352
26%

Somewhat approve 262
20%

Disapprove (Net) 716
54%

Somewhat disapprove 184
14%

Strongly disapprove 533
40%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 529
(Net) 40%
Strongly approve 139
10%

Somewhat approve 390
29%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 801
(Net) 60%
Somewhat disapprove 380
29%

Strongly disapprove 421
32%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 555
(Net) 42%
Strongly approve 137
10%

Somewhat approve 418
31%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 775
(Net) 58%
Somewhat disapprove 387
29%

Strongly disapprove 388
29%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 21
MID606 Is your current representative to Congress a Democrat or a Republican?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Republican 557
42%

Democrat 526
40%

Not sure 247
19%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 24

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018
Table 22

MID607 How likely is it you will vote in the 2018 Congressional midterm elections - absolutely certain, very likely, possibly, or not very likely?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Absolutely/Very Certain
(Net)
Absolutely certain
Very certain
Not Very Likely/Possibly
(Net)
Possibly

Not very likely

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

1029
77%

788
59%

241
18%

301
23%

181
14%

120

1330
100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 23
OMIDTERMS1 If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Democratic candidate 595
45%

Republican candidate 498
37%

Other 64
5%

Unsure 173
13%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 24
ONEW If a Democratically controlled House of Representatives would impeach President Trump, are you more likely to vote in
the midterms for a Democrat, less likely, or would it have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
More likely 536
40%

Less likely 351
26%

Would have no effect 443
33%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 25
01903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Republican 426
32%

Democrat 492
37%

Independent 386
29%

Other 217
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 26
01905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 422
Weighted Base 426
Strong Republican 265
62%

Not-so-strong Republican 161
38%

Sigma 426

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 27
Q01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 474
Weighted Base 492
Strong Democrat 296
60%

Not-so-strong Democrat 196
40%

Sigma 492

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 28
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 431
Weighted Base 411
Lean Republican 115
28%

Lean Democrat 132
32%

Do not lean either way 164
40%

Sigma 411

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

F1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

U.S. Military

Facebook

Hillary Clinton

FBI

Bernie Sanders

Joe Biden

U.S. Supreme Court

Vladimir Putin

Mike Pence

Russia

Mark Zuckerberg

General Adult Population

Total

1330

1330

1255

94%

1078
93%

1064
92%

1221
92%

1034
89%

1019
88%

1140
86%

985
85%

971
84%

1106
83%

960
83%

953
82%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 29
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of



Melania Trump

Paul Ryan

Nancy Pelosi

NATO

Elizabeth Warren

1088
82%

1061

1025

T7%

865
75%

814
70%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Robert Mueller

Jeff Sessions

Mitch McConnell

Michael Cohen

Chuck Schumer

European Union

John Kelly

Rod Rosenstein

Sheryl Sandberg

Total

934
70%

808
70%

902
68%

776
67%

870
65%

745
64%

752
57%

625
47%

397
34%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 29
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

U.S. Military

FBI

U.S. Supreme Court

NATO

Joe Biden

Facebook

Bernie Sanders

Melania Trump

Mike Pence

Donald Trump

Mark Zuckerberg

European Union

General Adult Population

Total

1330

1330

965

84%

705
61%

693
60%

586
51%

673
51%

568
49%

561
49%

644
48%

556
42%

531
40%

431
37%

427
37%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 30
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable



Hillary Clinton

Robert Mueller

Paul Ryan

Elizabeth Warren

John Kelly

485
36%

462

423

32%

364
32%

384
29%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Nancy Pelosi

Chuck Schumer

Mitch McConnell

Jeff Sessions

Rod Rosenstein

Sheryl Sandberg

Michael Cohen

Russia

Vladimir Putin

Total

354
27%

352
26%

294
22%

248
21%

263
20%

164
14%

137
12%

116
10%

109

I3
]
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24 Aug 2018
Table 30
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Vladimir Putin 862
75%

Russia 844
73%

Hillary Clinton 736
55%

Michael Cohen 639
55%

Donald Trump 724
54%

Nancy Pelosi 671
50%

Jeff Sessions 560
48%

Paul Ryan 638
48%

Mitch McConnell 609
46%

Mark Zuckerberg 522
45%

Facebook 497
43%

Mike Pence 549

41%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 31
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable



Bernie Sanders

Chuck Schumer

Elizabeth Warren

Robert Mueller

Joe Biden

458
40%

518

450

39%

471
35%

466
35%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Melania Trump

FBI

John Kelly

European Union

Rod Rosenstein

U.S. Supreme Court

NATO

Sheryl Sandberg

U.S. Military

Total

444
33%

329
28%

368
28%

318
28%

362
27%

293
25%

279
24%

233
20%

113
10%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 31
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 1 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1221
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 485
(Sub-Net) 36%
Very favorable 145

11%

Favorable 339
26%

Very Unfavorable/ 736
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 210
16%

Very unfavorable 526
40%

Never heard of them 10
1%

No opinion 99
7%

Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 32
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 2 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1255
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 531
(Sub-Net) 40%
Very favorable 267
20%

Favorable 264
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 724
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 169
13%

Very unfavorable 555
42%

Never heard of them 12
1%

No opinion 63
5%

Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 33
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 4 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1106
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 556
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 271
20%

Favorable 286
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 549
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 41%
Unfavorable 210
16%

Very unfavorable 340
26%

Never heard of them 51
4%

No opinion 173
13%

Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 34
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 8 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1061
80%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 423
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 106
Favorable 317
24%
Very Unfavorable/ 638
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 310
23%
Very unfavorable 328
25%
Never heard of them 77
6%
No opinion 192
14%
Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 35
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Paul Ryan



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 9 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1025
77%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 354
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 87
Favorable 267
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 671
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 200
15%

Very unfavorable 471
35%

Never heard of them 79
6%

No opinion 226
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 36
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 10 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 902
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 294
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 54
Favorable 240
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 609
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 269
20%

Very unfavorable 340
26%

Never heard of them 123
9%

No opinion 305
23%

Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 37
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 11 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 870
65%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 352
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 91
Favorable 261
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 518
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 212
16%

Very unfavorable 307
23%

Never heard of them 158
12%

No opinion 302
23%

Sigma 1330

100%
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24 Aug 2018
Table 38
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 12 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1019
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 561
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 200
17%

Favorable 361
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 458
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40%
Unfavorable 178
15%

Very unfavorable 280
24%

Never heard of them 17
1%

No opinion 120
10%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 44

24 Aug 2018
Table 39
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 13 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 814
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 364
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 128
11%

Favorable 236

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 450
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 155

13%

Very unfavorable 295

25%

Never heard of them 103
9%

No opinion 239
21%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 45

24 Aug 2018
Table 40
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Elizabeth Warren



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 14 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1140
86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 673
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 280
21%

Favorable 393
30%

Very Unfavorable/ 466
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 204
15%

Very unfavorable 262
20%

Never heard of them 34
3%

No opinion 156
12%

Sigma 1330

100%

Page 46

24 Aug 2018
Table 41
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 17 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 808
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 248
(Sub-Net) 21%
Very favorable 49
Favorable 199
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 560
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 48%
Unfavorable 269
23%

Very unfavorable 291
25%

Never heard of them 93
8%

No opinion 255
22%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 47

24 Aug 2018
Table 42
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 29 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 625
47%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 263
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 98
Favorable 166
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 362
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 27%
Unfavorable 178
13%

Very unfavorable 184
14%

Never heard of them 324
24%

No opinion 381
29%

Sigma 1330

100%

Page 48

24 Aug 2018
Table 43
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Rod Rosenstein



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 34 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 934
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 462
(Sub-Net) 35%
Very favorable 210
16%

Favorable 252
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 471
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%
Unfavorable 221
17%

Very unfavorable 250
19%

Never heard of them 86
6%

No opinion 310
23%

Sigma 1330

100%

Page 49

24 Aug 2018
Table 44
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Robert Mueller



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 38 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 752
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 384
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 100
Favorable 284
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 368
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 209
16%

Very unfavorable 159
12%

Never heard of them 190
14%

No opinion 388
29%

Sigma 1330

100%

Page 50

24 Aug 2018
Table 45
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Kelly



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 50 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 953
82%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 431
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 93
Favorable 338
29%

Very Unfavorable/ 522
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 300
26%

Very unfavorable 222
19%

Never heard of them 29
3%

No opinion 174
15%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 51

24 Aug 2018
Table 46
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mark Zuckerberg



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 51 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 397
34%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 164
(Sub-Net) 14%
Very favorable 44
Favorable 120
10%

Very Unfavorable/ 233
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 20%
Unfavorable 144
12%

Very unfavorable 88
Never heard of them 367
32%

No opinion 392
34%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 52

24 Aug 2018
Table 47
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Sheryl Sandberg



Page 53

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 48
F1 52 Now we will show you some names or groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Melania Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1088
82%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 644
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 303
23%
Favorable 341
26%
Very Unfavorable/ 444
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 33%
Unfavorable 227
17%
Very unfavorable 217
16%
Never heard of them 6
*
No opinion 237
18%
Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 53 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1078
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 965
(Sub-Net) 84%
Very favorable 555
48%

Favorable 411
36%

Very Unfavorable/ 113
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 65

6%

Very unfavorable 47
Never heard of them 6
1%

No opinion 72
Sigma 1156

100%

Page 54

24 Aug 2018
Table 49

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

U.

S.

Military



Page 55

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 50
F1 54 Now we will show you some names or groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1034
89%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 705
(Sub-Net) 61%
Very favorable 196
17%

Favorable 509
44%

Very Unfavorable/ 329
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 214
18%

Very unfavorable 116
10%

Never heard of them 5
*

No opinion 117
10%

Sigma 1156

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 55 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 985
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 693
(Sub-Net) 60%
Very favorable 170
15%

Favorable 523
45%

Very Unfavorable/ 293
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 25%
Unfavorable 225
19%

Very unfavorable 67
Never heard of them 10
1%

No opinion 160
14%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 56

24 Aug 2018
Table 51

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

U.

S.

Supreme Court



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 56 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 971
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 109
(Sub-Net) 9%
Very favorable 35
Favorable 75
Very Unfavorable/ 862
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 75%
Unfavorable 273

24%

Very unfavorable 588

51%

Never heard of them 36
3%

No opinion 149
13%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 57

24 Aug 2018
Table 52
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Vladimir Putin



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 57 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 960
83%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 116
(Sub-Net) 10%
Very favorable 29
Favorable 87
Very Unfavorable/ 844
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 73%
Unfavorable 396

34%

Very unfavorable 448

39%

Never heard of them 10
1%

No opinion 186
16%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 58

24 Aug 2018
Table 53
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Russia



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 58 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 865
75%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 586
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 157
14%

Favorable 429
37%

Very Unfavorable/ 279
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%
Unfavorable 181
16%

Very unfavorable 98
Never heard of them 50
4%

No opinion 241
21%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 59

24 Aug 2018
Table 54
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

NATO



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 59 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 745
64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 427
(Sub-Net) 37%
Very favorable 70
Favorable 357
31%

Very Unfavorable/ 318
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%
Unfavorable 194
17%

Very unfavorable 124
11%

Never heard of them 60
5%

No opinion 351
30%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 60

24 Aug 2018
Table 55
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

European Union



Page 61

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 56
F1 60 Now we will show you some names or groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1064
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 568
(Sub-Net) 49%
Very favorable 166

14%

Favorable 402
35%

Very Unfavorable/ 497
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 256
22%

Very unfavorable 240
21%

Never heard of them 2
*

No opinion 89
8%

Sigma 1156

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 61 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1175
Weighted Base 1156
Ever Heard Of (Net) 776
67%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 137
(Sub-Net) 12%
Very favorable 41
Favorable 97
Very Unfavorable/ 639
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%
Unfavorable 275

24%

Very unfavorable 364

31%

Never heard of them 90
8%

No opinion 290
25%

Sigma 1156

100%

Page 62

24 Aug 2018
Table 57
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Michael Cohen



Page 63

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 58
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Immigration 447
34%

Health care 409
31%

Terrorism / national 360
security 27%
Economy and jobs 358
27%

National debt / federal 248
budget deficits 19%
Corruption 230
17%

Guns 226
17%

Crime and drugs 198
15%

Race relations 174
13%

School safety 167
13%

Taxes 164
12%

Education 159

12%



Environment / climate change

Income inequality

Cybersecurity

Foreign policy

Defense

157
12%

124

)
]

116
9%

102

[
]

89

[
]



Page 64

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 58
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1330
Criminal justice (policing, 86
courts, prisons) 6%
Political correctness 82
Women's rights 65
5%

Other 27
2%

Sigma 3990

300%



Page 65

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 59
LEAKO801 Do you consider it acceptable or unacceptable for a White House aide to secretly record the President during closed-door
policy deliberations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Acceptable 505
38%

Unacceptable 825
62%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 66

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 60
LEAKO802 Do you think that secretly recording the President and releasing the tape should be illegal and punishable by law?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 787
59%

No 543
41%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 67

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Leaks are important for
informing the public and
should not be made illegal

Leaks should be investigated
by an independent counsel
and the Justice Department
should make a case by case
determination of whether
they illegal

Leaks are a possible
security threat and should

be illegal

Sigma

24 Aug 2018
Table 61
LEAKO803 Which is closest to your view about White House leaks?

Total

1330

1330

276
21%

592
45%

462
35%

1330
100%



Page 68

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 62
LEAKO804 The White House Situation Room is a highly-secure conference room where key national security discussions are held and
decisions made. Should it be legal or illegal for a White House aide to secretly record deliberations in the White
House Situation Room?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Legal 403
30%

Illegal 927
70%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 69

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 63
CLEAR0801 Should former National Security officials who become consultants and TV news contributors retain or give up their
national security clearances?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Should retain security 527
clearance 40%
Should give it up 803
60%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 70

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 64
CLEAR0802 Do you think former CIA director John Brennan should have retained or lost his national security clearance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 670
Weighted Base 674
Retained his clearance 279
41%

Lost his clearance 395
59%

Sigma 674

100%



Page 71

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 65
CLEAR0803 Do you think former CIA director John Brennan should have retained or lost his national security clearance after he
started making public statements?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 660
Weighted Base 656
Retained his clearance 279

43%
Lost his clearance 376

57%
Sigma 656

100%



Page 72

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 66
CLEAR0804 Should former FBI director Comey and others at the FBI who were fired or demoted over their actions retain or lose their
national security clearance?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Retain their clearance 484
36%

Lose their clearance 846
64%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 73

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 67
OFS0801 Should Americans be able to freely access any type of online content even if some of it is considered hateful or violent
in nature, or should some types of content be censored by online platforms?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Ability to freely access any 649
type of online content 49%
Some online content should 681
be censored 51%
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 74

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 68
OFS0802 Should free access to any kind of online content without any limits be a Constitutional right?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 453
34%

No 478
36%

Unsure/ Don't Know 399
30%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 75

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 69
OFS0803 Are you concerned about censorship online by automated bots and human reviewers?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 700
53%

No 316
24%

Unsure/ Don't Know 315
24%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 76

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 70
OFS0804 Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Technology and social media 592
platforms like YouTube, 45%
Facebook, and Google should

have the right

as private companies to take

down any material they want

Technology and social media 738
platforms should only take 55%
down material that violates

the first amendment by

advocating

immediate lawless action and

social violence or that is

outside community standards

of decency

Sigma 1330
100%



Page 77

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 71
OFS0805 Alex Jones has over 2 million followers and is fully out front about who he is and what he says. He has written about
false conspiracy theories and made false statements. Should the tech companies ban him from their sites?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 818
61%

No 512
39%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 78

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 72
OFS0806 Should tech companies remove the material related to any false conspiracies from Alex Jones's accounts, remove all of
his material or remove none of his material?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Remove materials related to 657
false conspiracies 49%
Remove all of his material 365
27%

Remove none of his materials 307
23%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 79

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 73
OFS0807 Would you favor or oppose a constitutional amendment guaranteeing free speech online?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Favor 923
69%

Oppose 407
31%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 80

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 74
OFS0808 Should tech companies be immune from legal suit about information they carry on their platforms, or should they be held
accountable through libel and other laws over what is posted on their sites?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Be immune from legal suit 480
36%

Be held accountable through 850
libel and other laws 64%
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 81

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 75
OFS0809 1 When thinking about Facebook, do you consider it to be

Facebook

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A media company that 861
prioritizes the visibility 65%
of some content over other
and ranks
and editorializes the
content that people see
A neutral platform that does 469
not interfere in how that 35%
content is distributed and
through which
people communicate and share
content freely
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 82

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 76
OFS0809 2 When thinking about Google, do you consider it to be

Google

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A media company that 728
prioritizes the visibility 55%
of some content over other
and ranks
and editorializes the
content that people see
A neutral platform that does 602
not interfere in how that 45%
content is distributed and
through which
people communicate and share
content freely
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 83

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 77
OFS0809 3 When thinking about Twitter, do you consider it to be

Twitter

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A media company that 747
prioritizes the visibility 56%
of some content over other
and ranks
and editorializes the
content that people see
A neutral platform that does 583
not interfere in how that 44%
content is distributed and
through which
people communicate and share
content freely
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 84

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 78
OFS0809 4 When thinking about YouTube, do you consider it to be

YouTube

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A media company that 726
prioritizes the visibility 55%
of some content over other
and ranks
and editorializes the
content that people see
A neutral platform that does 604
not interfere in how that 45%
content is distributed and
through which
people communicate and share
content freely
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 85

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 79
OFS0809 5 When thinking about Instagram, do you consider it to be

Instagram

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A media company that 671
prioritizes the visibility 50%
of some content over other
and ranks
and editorializes the
content that people see
A neutral platform that does 659
not interfere in how that 50%
content is distributed and
through which
people communicate and share
content freely
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 86

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 80
OFS0810 Do you support or oppose Google's decision to launch a limited search engine in China that complies with the censorship
demands of the Chinese government?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 721
54%

Oppose 609
46%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 87

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 81
CHARO0801 Should groups promoting speech considered hateful or violent in nature be allowed to gather publicly and protest
peacefully or not allowed?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Allowed 822
62%

Not allowed 508
38%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 88

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 82
FP0801 Should the U.S. government actively protect the religious freedoms of U.S. citizens living or traveling abroad even if
it leads to diplomatic disputes with other countries?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 679
51%

No 289
22%

Unsure / don't know 362
27%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 89

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 83
FP0802 How far should the U.S. government go to protect the human, religious, and legal rights of U.S. citizens living or
traveling abroad?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Publicly protest violations 230
17%

Impose limited political and 474
economic sanctions 36%
Impose crippling sanctions 159
12%

Engage in limited military 80
action 6%
Go to war 33
2%

Other 71
None of the above 283
21%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018
Table 84
FP0803 How far should the U.S. government go to protect the physical safety and security of U.S. citizens living or traveling abroad?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Publicly protest violations 170
13%

Impose limited political and 393
economic sanctions 30%
Impose crippling sanctions 227
17%

Engage in limited military 184
action 149
Go to war 65
Other 72
5%

None of the above 219
16%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 85
FP0804 Do you support or oppose the US government's decision to impose sanctions on Turkish officials to retaliate for the
unjust detention of American pastor Andrew Brunson in the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Support 803
(Net) 60%
Strongly support 361
27%

Somewhat support 442
33%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 218
(Net) 16%
Somewhat oppose 154
12%

Strongly oppose 64
Unsure / Don't Know 309
23%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 86
FP0805 Do you support or oppose President Trump's decision to double tariffs on Turkish steel and aluminum as a consequence of
the continued detention of American pastor Andrew Brunson in the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Support 663
(Net) 50%
Strongly support 314
24%

Somewhat support 350
26%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 389
(Net) 29%
Somewhat oppose 218
16%

Strongly oppose 171
13%

Unsure / Don't Know 278
21%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 87
FP0806 Would you support or oppose President Trump imposing further political and economic sanctions on Turkey if its leaders
do not release pastor Andrew Brunson?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Support 679
(Net) 51%
Strongly support 318
24%

Somewhat support 361
27%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 362
(Net) 27%
Somewhat oppose 212
16%

Strongly oppose 150
11%

Unsure / Don't Know 288
22%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 88
FP0807 Do you support or oppose new sanctions imposed by the US government on Russia in response to the use of a chemical agent
in an attempt to kill a former Russian spy in the UK?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Strongly/Somewhat Support 821
(Net) 62%
Strongly support 456
34%

Somewhat support 365
27%

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 244
(Net) 18%
Somewhat oppose 161
12%

Strongly oppose 83
Unsure / Don't Know 265
20%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 89
FP0808 Should the United States government continue to hold countries like Russia and Turkey accountable for illegal actions at
a time it is trying to engage with them diplomatically, or should it ease its tough policies on these countries in hope
of gaining their help on other issues?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Continue to hold accountable 1114
84%

Ease tough policies 216
16%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that, for his actions,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Impeached and removed from 492
office 37%

Censured by Congress 288
22%

No action should be taken 550
41%

Sigma 1330

100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,

Page 96

24 Aug 2018
Table 90
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 91
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Helping the country 562
42%

Hurting the country 768
58%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 92
QCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Found 518
39%

Not found 524
39%

Don't know 288
22%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 93
INV506 How long do you think independent counsel Robert Mueller should keep on investigating?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
He should stop immediately 372
28%

Another month 139
10%

2 to 3 months 124
9%

3 to 6 months 107
6 months to a year 124
Indefinitely 466
35%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 94
INV0801 Should Congress request the independent counsel his findings in advance of the 2020 Presidential elections or should the
independent counsel be allowed as much time as he needs for his investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Should present his case in 843
advance of the 2020 63%
Presidential elections
Should be allowed as much 487
time as he needs 37%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 95
QCONGRESS Do you think that the FBI needs to turn over the documents requested by Congress on the start of the Trump-Russia
investigation or should the FBI and justice department continue to withhold the documents on the start of the
investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Turn over documents 1005
requested by Congress 76%
Withhold the documents 325
24%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 96
ONEW1l Do you believe the investigation of Hillary Clinton and the Clinton foundation was objective, was tilted in her favor,
or was tilted against her?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Objective 372
28%

Tilted in her favor 544
41%

Tilted against her 413
31%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 97
MEMO14 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Bias played a role 717
54%

Bias did not play a role 613
46%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 98
INV507 Do you think President Trump should testify or decline to testify in front of Robert Muller?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Testify 803
60%

Decline to testify 527
40%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 99
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Favor 964
72%

Oppose 366
28%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 100
SC11 Should special counsel Robert Mueller be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Fired 534
40%

Not fired 796
60%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 101
SC12 Should deputy Attorney General Rod Rosenstein be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Fired 611
46%

Not fired 719
54%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 102
INV511 Do you think the media has been fair or unfair to Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Fair 718
54%

Unfair 612
46%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 109

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 103
P0801 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the police in the United States are doing their job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve 848
64%

Disapprove 482
36%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 104
P0802 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the police in your community are doing their job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve 1027
77%

Disapprove 303
23%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 105
P0803 Would you say that the police in your community make you feel safe or unsafe?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Very/Mostly Safe (Net) 1144
86%

Very safe 416
31%

Mostly safe 728
55%

Very/Mostly Unsafe (Net) 186
14%

Mostly unsafe 128
10%

Very unsafe 58
4%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 106
P0804 In general, do you think local police forces should have military weapons and vehicles or should these kinds of
equipment be reserved only for the military?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Local police should have 515
military weapons 39%
Military weapons should be 815
reserved only for the 6l%
military
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 107
P0805 Was there ever a specific instance when you felt discriminated against by the police because of your race or ethnic
background?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 273
21%

No 1057
79%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 108
P0806 Would you say that in your community, there are enough police on the street, not enough, or about the right number?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Enough police on the street 414
31%

Not enough 470
35%

About the right number 446
34%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

P0807 Would you say that in your community,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Spends too much 203
15%

Doesn't spend enough 545
41%

Spends about the right 582
amount 445
Sigma 1330

100%

the government spends too much on the police,
amount?

not enough,

or about the right

Page 115

24 Aug 2018
Table 109
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 110
P0808 In general, do you think the police sometimes use unnecessary force, or do they typically only use force when necessary?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
The police sometimes use 811
unnecessary force 6l%
The police typically only 519
use force when necessary 39%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 111
P0809 In general, do you think the police in most communities are more likely to use force against a black person, or more
likely to use it against a white person, or do you not think race affects police use of force?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
More likely to use force 669
against a black person 50%
More likely to use force 96
against a white person 7%
Race does not affect use of 565
force 42%
Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

P0810 How confident are you that the police in this country are held accountable for any misconduct?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Confident
(Net)

Very confident

Somewhat confident
Not Confident At All/Not So
Confident (Net)

Not so confident

Not confident at all

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

763
57%

272
20%

490
37%

567
43%

372
28%

195
15%

1330
100%

Page 118

24 Aug 2018
Table 112
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 113
P0811 Do you approve or disapprove of police officers' unions?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Approve 867
65%

Disapprove 463
35%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 114
P0812 1 How would you grade - from A to F -- the job that police in your community are doing when it comes to each of the following?

Holding officers accountable when misconduct occurs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A 384
29%

B 367
28%

C 293
22%

D 132
10%

F 154
12%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018
Table 115
P0812 2 How would you grade - from A to F -- the job that police in your community are doing when it comes to each of the following?

Using the right amount of force for each situation

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A 421
32%

B 398
30%

C 282
21%

D 125
9%

F 104
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 116
P0812 3 How would you grade - from A to F -- the job that police in your community are doing when it comes to each of the following?

Treating racial and ethnic groups equally

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A 390
29%

B 398
30%

C 259
19%

D 145
11%

F 138
10%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 117
P0812 4 How would you grade - from A to F -- the job that police in your community are doing when it comes to each of the following?

Protecting people from crime

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
A 475
36%

B 446
34%

C 275
21%

D 65
5%

F 69
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 118
C0801 Is there anywhere near where you live -- that is, within a mile -- where you would be afraid to walk alone at night?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 581
44%

No 749
56%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 119
C0802 What about at home at night -- do you feel safe and secure, or not?
Base: All Respondents
Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Feel safe and secure 1150
86%
Do not feel safe and secure 180
14%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 120
C0803 Is there more or less crime in your area than there was a year ago?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
More crime than a year ago 604
45%

Less crime than a year ago 726
55%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 121
C0804 Is there more or less crime in the US than there was a year ago?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
More crime than a year ago 962
72%

Less crime than a year ago 368
28%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 122
C0805 How would you describe the problem of crime across the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Crisis 237
18%

A serious problem 875
66%

A minor problem 194
15%

Not a problem 24
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 129

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 123
C0806 How would you describe the problem of crime in inner cities?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Crisis 403
30%

A serious problem 803
60%

A minor problem 102
8%

Not a problem 23
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 124
C0807_1 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Getting murdered

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 220
17%

Rarely 461
35%

Never 649
49%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 125
C0807_2 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Getting mugged

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 320
24%

Rarely 573
43%

Never 437
33%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 126
C0807_3 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Your home getting burglarized when you are not there

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Occasionally 440
33%

Rarely 574
43%

Never 317
24%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 127
C0807_4 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Your home getting burglarized when you are there

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 323
24%

Rarely 552
41%

Never 455
34%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 128
C0807_5 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Being sexually assaulted

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 228
17%

Rarely 405
30%

Never 697
52%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 129
C0807_6 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Having your car broken into or stolen

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Occasionally 445
33%

Rarely 551
41%

Never 334
25%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 130
C0807_7 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Being assaulted or killed by a coworker or other employee where you work

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Occasionally 146
11%

Rarely 298
22%

Never 887
67%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 131
C0807_8 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Having a school-aged child of yours physically harmed at school

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Occasionally 305
23%

Rarely 328
25%

Never 697
52%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 132
C0807_9 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Being attacked while driving your car

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 257
19%

Rarely 473
36%

Never 600
45%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 133
C0807_10 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Being the victim of a hate crime

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 213
16%

Rarely 406
30%

Never 711
53%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 134
C0807_11 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Being a victim of terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 234
18%

Rarely 496
37%

Never 600
45%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 135
C0807_12 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Being a victim of identity theft

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 653
49%

Rarely 453
34%

Never 223
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 136
C0807_13 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Having the credit card information you have used at stores stolen by computer hackers

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Occasionally 664
50%

Rarely 434
33%

Never 232
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 137
C0807_14 How often do you worry about the following things happening to you - occasionally, rarely, or never?

Having your email, passwords, or electronic records hacked

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Occasionally 702
53%

Rarely 448
34%

Never 179
13%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 138
C0808 Should repeat gun offenders face harsher penalties under the criminal justice system or are they currently being handled
appropriately?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Face harsher penalties 1117
84%

Being handled appropriately 213
16%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 145

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 139
C0809 Do you support or oppose neighborhood policing initiatives where citizens are asked to look after the safety and
security of their community?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 1106
83%

Oppose 224
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 140
C0810 Would you support or oppose neighborhood policing initiatives if the police licensed weapons to certain individuals to
help look out for the safety and security of their community?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 713
54%

Oppose 617
46%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 147

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018

Table 141
C0811 In your view, are we doing too little, too much, or just about enough to tackle the problem of inner city crime?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Too little 933
70%

Too much 126
Just about enough 271
20%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 148

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 142
C0812 In general, do you think the criminal justice system in this country is too harsh, not harsh enough, or about right in
its handling of crime?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Too harsh 186
14%

Not harsh enough 777
58%

About right 368
28%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 143
C0813 In general, do you think the criminal justice system in this country is too harsh, not harsh enough, or about right in
its handling of crimes against police officers?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Too harsh 185
14%

Not harsh enough 749
56%

About right 395
30%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 144
C0814 Do you think blacks and other minorities receive equal treatment as whites in the criminal justice system or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes, minorities and whites 517
receive equal treatment 39%
Minorities are treated 813
differently than whites 61%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 145
C0815 Which of the following approaches to lowering the crime rate in the US comes closer to your own view?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
More money and effort should 877
go to attacking the social 66%
and economic problems that
lead to crime
through better education and
job training
More money and effort should 453
go to deterring crime by 34%
improving law enforcement
with more prisons, police,
and judges
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 146
C0816 Which of the following is closest to your view about what causes crime?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Lack of moral values 372

28%
Lack of education 97
Lack of jobs and economic 378
opportunities for some 28%
people
Poor parenting 165

12%
Mental illness 97

7%
Some people need to sell 132
drugs or steal from others 10%
to buy their basic living
needs
Illegal immigrants bringing 88
crime with them %
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 153

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 147
P0801 Thinking about the prison system, do you think there are too many people in prison, not enough, or about the right amount?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Too many people in prison 734
55%

Not enough 365
27%

About the right amount 230
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 148
P0802 Thinking about the prison system, do you think the government spends too much, not enough, or about the right amount of money on prisons?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Spends too much 518
39%

Not enough 465
35%

About the right amount 347
26%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 149
P0803 Thinking about the prison system, do you think prison sentences in general are too long, not long enough, or about the right length?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Prison sentences are too 335
long 25%
Not long enough 530
40%

About the right length 464
35%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 156

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 150
P0804 Do you support or oppose the government contracting the management and staffing of prisons to private companies?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 630
47%

Oppose 700
53%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 151
P0805 Do you support or oppose federal agencies such as ICE and the Federal Marshals using small, local jails to house offenders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 831
62%

Oppose 499
38%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 152
P0806 What do you think the primary goal of prisons should be?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
To punish offenders 280
21%

To rehabilitate offenders 478
36%

To protect society from 572
offenders 43%
Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

P0807

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fees paid by defendants

General taxes

Sigma

Should courts be mostly funded by fees paid by defendants,

Total

1330

1330

816
61%

514
39%

1330
100%

or should they be mostly funded by general taxes?

Page 159

24 Aug 2018

Table 153
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 154
P0808_1 Do you support or oppose each of the following proposals?

Eliminate mandatory minimum sentences for non-violent drug offender

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 913
69%

Oppose 417
31%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 155
P0808_2 Do you support or oppose each of the following proposals?

Require police officers to wear body cameras that record all of their activities while on duty

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 1176
88%

Oppose 154
12%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 162

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 156
P0808_3 Do you support or oppose each of the following proposals?

Increase the number of police on the street by 10 percent, even if it means fewer funds for other public services

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 783
59%

Oppose 547
41%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 157
P0808_4 Do you support or oppose each of the following proposals?

Increase prison sentences for felons who have already committed two or more serious or violent crimes

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 1143
86%

Oppose 187
14%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 158
D0801 Do you support or oppose minimum sentencing requirements for people caught dealing drugs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Support 797

60%
Oppose 533

40%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 159
D0802 Do you think federal prosecutors should enforce minimum sentencing requirements for drug dealers or should they reduce
their enforcement of those rules?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Enforce minimum sentencing 880
66%

Reduce enforcement of those 450
rules 34%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 160
D0803 Some people say that the minimum sentencing rules for drug dealers are unfair and often result in sentences that are out
of line to the offense; others say that the minimum sentences discourage drug dealing and give prosecutors a powerful
tool to gain cooperation. Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330

Weighted Base 1330

Minimum sentencing rules are 586

unfair 449
Minimum sentencing rules are 744

an important tool to gain 56%
cooperation

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 161
D0804 Which comes closer to your view about the use of marijuana by adults?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
It should be legal for 671
medical and personal use 50%
It should be legal for 473
medical use only 36%
It should not be legal. 186
14%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 162
D0805 How would you describe the problem of drug abuse across the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Crisis 438
33%

A serious problem 686
52%

A minor problem 170
13%

Not a problem 36
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 163
D0806 How would you describe the problem of drug abuse in your neighborhood?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Crisis 138
10%

A serious problem 430
32%

A minor problem 530
40%

Not a problem 233
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 164
D0807 Would you say that you personally have been affected by drug or alcohol abuse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 384
29%

No 946
71%

Sigma 1330

100%



Page 171

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 165
D0808 Thinking about drug and alcohol rehabilitation services, do you think the government spends too much, not enough, or
about the right amount on drug and alcohol rehabilitation services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Spends too much 200
15%

Doesn't spend enough 762
57%

Spends about the right 368
amount 28%
Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
White 894

67%
Black or African American 160

12%
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish 194
origin 15%
Asian origin (includes 62
people of Asian Indian, %
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)
Other 20

2%
Sigma 1330

100%

QORACE What is your race?

Page 172

24 Aug 2018
Table 166



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking
for work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or

illness

Retired
Student
Stay-at-home spouse or
partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Total

1330

1330

564
42%

122
9%

99
7%

59

o

263
20%

42

3

°

74
6%

42
3%

1330
100%
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Table 167
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018

Table 168
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 658
Weighted Base 686
Public sector 259
38%

Private sector 312
45%

Not-for-profit 61
9%

Other 27
Don't know 28
4%

Sigma 686

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 175

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members

of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

24 Aug 2018
Table 169
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Total

1330

1330

137
10%

91
7%

49
4%

1002
75%

52

>3
]

1330
100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Less than high school

Completed some high school

High school graduate or

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training
programs after high school

Completed some college, but
no degree

Associate's degree
College graduate (e.g.,
B.A., A.B., B.S.)

Completed some graduate
school, but no degree

Completed graduate school
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

24

>3
]

80
6%

238
18%

49

o

312
23%

172
13%

239
18%

51

[

166
12%

1330
100%

Page 176

24 Aug 2018
Table 170



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Married or civil union 652
49%

Single, never married 366
28%

Divorced 150
11%

Separated 29
Widowed/Widower 64
5%

Living with partner 69
Sigma 1330

100%

02135 What is your marital status?

Page 177

24 Aug 2018
Table 171
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018

Table 172
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
None 727
55%

One 254
19%

Two 221
17%

Three 84
Four or more 43
Sigma 1330

100%



Page 179

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 173
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Liberal (Net) 358
27%

Strong liberal 183
14%

Lean liberal 176
13%

Moderate 555
42%

Conservative (Net) 417
31%

Lean conservative 213
16%

Strong conservative 204
15%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fiscally liberal

Fiscally conservative

Do not lean one way or the

other

Sigma

M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Total

1330

1330

242
18%

675
51%

413
31%

1330
100%
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Table 174
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 175
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Socially liberal 443
33%

Socially conservative 515
39%

Do not lean one way or the 372
other 28%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 176
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the last presidential election on November 8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote
in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 1100
83%

No 230
17%

Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

24 Aug 2018

Table 177
S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.

Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1105
Weighted Base 1100
Hillary Clinton 481
44%

Donald Trump 476
43%

Gary Johnson 36
Jill Stein 17
2%

Other 45
4%

Prefer not to answer 45
Sigma 1100

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 178
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1105
Weighted Base 1100
Likeability 168
15%

Their stand on the issues 932
85%

Sigma 1100

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Evangelical Protestant

Non-Evangelical Protestant

Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist

Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

153
12%

95
7%

327
25%

26

o
]

260
20%

60

o
°

13
1%

10

[
]

21

o
°

166
12%

199
15%

1330
100%

D11 What is your religion?
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Table 179
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018

Table 180

D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Daily 50
Weekly 296
22%

A few times per month 149
11%

Once a month 151
11%

Almost never 683
51%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 187

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

24 Aug 2018
Table 181
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Total

1330

1330

893
67%

485
36%

408
31%

437
33%

184
14%

253
19%

1330
100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 182
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Yes 436
33%

No 894
67%

Sigma 1330

100%



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A house that I/we own

An apartment or condominium

that I/we own

Another type of home that I/
we own

A house that I/we rent or
lease

An apartment or condominium
that I/we rent or lease

Another type of home that I/
we rent or lease

None of these

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

829
62%

79
6%

32

I3

156
12%

197
15%

22

I3

14

I3
]

1330
100%

Q02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...

Page 189

24 Aug 2018
Table 183



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D16 Do you live in a suburban,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Urban 364
27%

Suburban 707
53%

Rural 259
19%

Sigma 1330

100%

urban,

or rural area?

Page 190

24 Aug 2018
Table 184



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

1318

99%

12
1%

1330
100%

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?
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24 Aug 2018
Table 185



Fielding Period: August 22 - 23,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Total

1330

1330

1223

92%

107
8%

1330
100%

HOl Do you have health insurance?
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24 Aug 2018
Table 186
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 187
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
Less than $15,000 90
$15,000 to $24,999 85
6%

$25,000 to $34,999 105
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 149
11%

$50,000 to $74,999 232
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 182
14%

$100,000 to $124,999 164
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 124
9%

$150,000 to $199,999 112
$200,000 to $249,999 38
$250,000 or more 27
Decline to answer 24
2%

Sigma 1330



100%



Page 194

Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 188
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
AT&T 292
22%

Verizon 364
27%

T-Mobile 191
14%

Sprint 130
10%

TracFone 41
3%

MetroPCS 71
Virgin Mobile 21
2%

Straight Talk 36
Boost Mobile 35
Cricket 39
3%

Consumer Cellular 20
Netl0 4

US Cellular 16



—
o

Walmart FamilyMobile 12
Other 39
None of the above 18
1%
Sigma 1330

100%
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Fielding Period: August 22 - 23, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
24 Aug 2018
Table 189
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1330
Weighted Base 1330
AT&T 233
18%

Bright House 15
1%

Cablevision 42
3%

Charter 80
Comcast 299
23%

Cox Cable Communications 62
Time Warner Cable 149
11%

Verizon 136
10%

Frontier 29
CenturyLink 52
4%

Cincinnati Bell 9
1%

Mediacom 8
1%

Suddenlink 9



—
o

Windstream 10
Other 128
10%
None of the above 67
5%
Sigma 1330

100%



